

**CONTRACT 2106: INSTALLATION OF NEW WATER, SEWER AND DRAIN SERVICE CONNECTIONS
AT VARIOUS SITES THROUGHOUT ORLEANS PARISH**

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET: (Bids opened February 27, 2015)

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | FLEMING | |
|------|--|----------|------|------------|--------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 01 | Furnish and install a complete set of water meter box for 5/8" or 3/4" water meter including excavation, backfill, conc. slab base, all fittings required for connection to Inlet and outlet and to be ready for setting meter in place. | 300 | EACH | \$300.00 | \$90,000.00 |
| 02 | Furnish and install a complete set of water meter box for 1" water meter including excavation, backfill, conc. slab base, all fittings required for connection to Inlet and outlet and to be ready for setting meter in place.. | 100 | EACH | \$50.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 03 | Set 5/8", 3/4" or 1" water meter furnished by SWB in water meter box (Item # 1 and # 2) | 400 | EACH | \$1.00 | \$400.00 |
| 04 | Furnish and install 3/4" or 1" PE tubing outlet service connection from meter to property line including excavation, backfill and tie-in to meter and existing service at property line. | 1500 | LF | \$0.50 | \$750.00 |
| 05 | Furnish and install 3/4" and 1" PE tubing inlet service connection from meter to water main including excavation, backfill and tie-in to meter and corporation cock at water main. | 6000 | LF | \$0.50 | \$3,000.00 |
| 06 | Furnish and install service saddles for water main sized 4" to 12" and tap sized 3/4" to 1" including excavation, backfill, hot tap to water main, 3/4" or 1" corporation cock and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service. | 160 | EACH | \$3,100.00 | \$496,000.00 |
| 07 | Furnish and install tapping sleeves for water main sized 16" to 20" and tap sized 3/4" to 1" including excavation, backfill, hot tap to water main, 3/4" or 1" corporation cock and all fittings for tie-in to Inlet service. | 30 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 08 | Furnish and install tapping sleeves for water main sized 24" to 30" and tap sized 3/4" to 1" including excavation, backfill, hot tap to water main, 3/4" or 1" corporation cock and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service. | 10 | EACH | \$200.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 09 | Branch off existing 3/4" to 2" inlet service connection (Furnish and install tee sized 3/4" to 2" and all fittings required for tie-in) | 200 | EACH | \$1,425.00 | \$285,000.00 |
| 10 | Furnish and install brick manhole for water meter (or water valve) including excavation, backfill, conc. slab, all fittings required for connection to meter, inlet and outlet, MH casting, MH cover and to be ready for setting meter in place. | 45 | VF | \$500.00 | \$22,500.00 |
| 11 | Set 1.5" or 2" water meter furnished by SWB in water meter manhole. (Item 10) | 15 | EACH | \$1,500.00 | \$22,500.00 |
| 12 | Furnish and install valve box and box cover for water valve including excavation, backfill to grade | 10 | EACH | \$50.00 | \$500.00 |
| 13 | Furnish and install 1.5" to 2" PE tubing outlet service connection from meter to property line including excavation, backfill and tie-in to meter and existing service at property line. | 150 | LF | \$10.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 14 | Furnish and install 1.5" and 2" PE tubing inlet service connection from meter to water main including excavation, backfill and tie-in to meter and corporation cock at water main. | 450 | LF | \$25.00 | \$11,250.00 |
| 15 | Furnish and install tapping sleeve for water main sized 4" to 12" and tap sized 1.5" to 2" including excavation, backfill, hot tap to water main, 1.5" to 2" corporation cock and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service. | 10 | EACH | \$4,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 16 | Furnish and install tapping sleeve for water main sized 16" to 20" and tap sized 1.5" to 2" including excavation, backfill, hot tap to water main, 1.5" to 2" corporation cock and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service. | 3 | EACH | \$50.00 | \$150.00 |
| 17 | Furnish and install tapping sleeve for water main sized 24" to 30" and tap sized 1.5" to 2" including excavation, backfill, hot tap to water main, 1.5" to 2" corporation cock and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service. | 2 | EACH | \$50.00 | \$100.00 |
| 18 | Furnish and install 4" to 6" DI 52 outlet service connection, from meter to property line including excavation, backfill and all fittings required for tie-in to meter and existing service at property line. | 100 | LF | \$100.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 19 | Furnish and install 8" to 10" DI 52 outlet service connection, from meter to property line including excavation, backfill and all fittings required for tie-in to meter and existing service at property line. | 30 | LF | \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 20 | Furnish and install 4" to 6" DI 52 Inlet service connection, from meter to water main including excavation, backfill and all fittings required for tie-in to meter and tapping valve at water main. | 500 | LF | \$110.00 | \$55,000.00 |

**CONTRACT 2106: INSTALLATION OF NEW WATER, SEWER AND DRAIN SERVICE CONNECTIONS
AT VARIOUS SITES THROUGHOUT ORLEANS PARISH**

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET: (Bids opened February 27, 2015)

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | FLEMING | |
|------|---|----------|------|-------------|-------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 21 | Furnish and install 8" to 10" DI 52 Inlet service connection, from meter to water main including excavation, backfill and all fittings required for tie-in to meter and tapping valve at water main. | 120 | LF | \$120.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 22 | Furnish and install 4" tapping valve for water main sized 4" to 12" including excavation, backfill, tapping sleeve, hot tap to water main, valve box, valve box cover and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service. | 2 | EACH | \$12,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 23 | Furnish and install 4" tapping valve for water main sized 16" to 20" including excavation, backfill, tapping sleeve, hot tap to water main, valve box, valve box cover and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service. | 2 | EACH | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 24 | Furnish and install 4" tapping valve for water main sized 24" to 30" including excavation, backfill, tapping sleeve, hot tap to water main, valve box, valve box cover and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service. | 2 | EACH | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 25 | Furnish and install 6" tapping valve for water main sized 6" to 12" including excavation, backfill, tapping sleeve, hot tap to water main, valve box, valve box cover and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service. | 2 | EACH | \$15,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 26 | Furnish and install 6" tapping valve for water main sized 16" to 20" including excavation, backfill, tapping sleeve, hot tap to water main, valve box, valve box cover and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service. | 2 | EACH | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 27 | Furnish and install 6" tapping valve for water main sized 24" to 30" including excavation, backfill, tapping sleeve, hot tap to water main, valve box, valve box cover and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service. | 2 | EACH | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 28 | Furnish and install 8" tapping valve for water main sized 8" to 12" including excavation, backfill, tapping sleeve, hot tap to water main, valve box, valve box cover and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service. | 2 | EACH | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 29 | Furnish and install 8" tapping valve for water main sized 16" to 20" including excavation, backfill, tapping sleeve, hot tap to water main, valve box, valve box cover and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service. | 2 | EACH | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 30 | Furnish and install 8" tapping valve for water main sized 24" to 30" including excavation, backfill, tapping sleeve, hot tap to water main, valve box, valve box cover and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service. | 2 | EACH | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 31 | Furnish and install 10" tapping valve for water main sized 10" to 12" including excavation, backfill, tapping sleeve, hot tap to water main, valve box, valve box cover and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service. | 1 | EACH | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 32 | Furnish and install 10" tapping valve for water main sized 16" to 20" including excavation, backfill, tapping sleeve, hot tap to water main, valve box, valve box cover and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service. | 1 | EACH | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 33 | Furnish and install 10" tapping valve for water main sized 24" to 30" including excavation, backfill, tapping sleeve, hot tap to water main, valve box, valve box cover and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service. | 1 | EACH | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 34 | Furnish and install 4" gate valve including excavation, backfill, valve box, valve box cover and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service sized 4". | 10 | EACH | \$4,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 35 | Furnish and install 6" gate valve including excavation, backfill, valve box, valve box cover and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service sized 6". | 10 | EACH | \$7,000.00 | \$70,000.00 |
| 36 | Furnish and install 8" gate valve including excavation, backfill, valve box, valve box cover and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service sized 8". | 5 | EACH | \$6,200.00 | \$31,000.00 |
| 37 | Furnish and install 10" gate valve including excavation, backfill, valve box, valve box cover and all fittings for tie-in to inlet service sized 10". | 2 | EACH | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 38 | Furnish and install 4" x (4" to 12") tee for water main sized 4" to 12" including excavation, backfill, all fittings for tie-in to inlet service sized 4". | 2 | EACH | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 39 | Furnish and install 4" x (16" to 20") tee for water main sized 16" to 20" including excavation, backfill, all fittings for tie-in to inlet service sized 4". | 1 | EACH | \$200.00 | \$200.00 |
| 40 | Furnish and install 4" x (24" to 30") tee for water main sized 24" to 30" including excavation, backfill, all fittings for tie-in to inlet service sized 4". | 1 | EACH | \$200.00 | \$200.00 |
| 41 | Furnish and install 6" x (6" to 12") tee for water main sized 6" to 12" including excavation, backfill, all fittings for tie-in to inlet service sized 6". | 2 | EACH | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 42 | Furnish and install 6" x (16" to 20") tee for water main sized 16" to 20" including excavation, backfill, all fittings for tie-in to inlet service sized 6". | 1 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| 43 | Furnish and install 6" x (24" to 30") tee for water main sized 24" to 30" including excavation, backfill, all fittings for tie-in to inlet service sized 6". | 1 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |

**CONTRACT 2106: INSTALLATION OF NEW WATER, SEWER AND DRAIN SERVICE CONNECTIONS
AT VARIOUS SITES THROUGHOUT ORLEANS PARISH**

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET: (Bids opened February 27, 2015)

FLEMING

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|------|--|----------|------|------------|-------------|
| 44 | Furnish and install 6" x (8" to 12") tee for water main sized 8" to 12" including excavation, backfill, all fittings for tie-in to inlet service sized 8". | 1 | EACH | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 45 | Furnish and install 8" x (16" to 20") tee for water main sized 16" to 20" including excavation, backfill, all fittings for tie-in to inlet service sized 8". | 1 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| 46 | Furnish and install 8" x (24" to 30") tee for water main sized 24" to 30" including excavation, backfill, all fittings for tie-in to inlet service sized 8". | 1 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| 47 | Furnish and install 10" x (10" to 12") tee for water main sized 10" to 12" including excavation, backfill, all fittings for tie-in to inlet service sized 10". | 1 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| 48 | Furnish and install 10" x (16" to 20") tee for water main sized 16" to 20" including excavation, backfill, all fittings for tie-in to inlet service sized 10". | 1 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| 49 | Furnish and install 10" x (24" to 30") tee for water main sized 24" to 30" including excavation, backfill, all fittings for tie-in to inlet service sized 10". | 1 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| 50 | Furnish and install 6" sewer house connection (Wye to property line) including excavation, backfill, fittings complete with tie-in. | 1800 | LF | \$40.00 | \$72,000.00 |
| 51 | Furnish and install 8" sewer house connection (Wye to property line) including excavation, backfill, fittings complete with tie-in. | 120 | LF | \$25.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 52 | Furnish and install 10" sewer house connection (Wye to property line) including excavation, backfill, fittings complete with tie-in. | 60 | LF | \$35.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 53 | Furnish and install 6" sewer house connection (manhole to property line) including excavation, backfill, fittings complete with tie-in directly to manhole. | 120 | LF | \$100.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 54 | Furnish and install 8" sewer house connection (manhole to property line) including excavation, backfill, fittings complete with tie-in directly to manhole. | 120 | LF | \$100.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 55 | Furnish and install 10" sewer house connection (manhole to property line) including excavation, backfill, fittings complete with tie-in directly to manhole. | 60 | LF | \$20.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 56 | Furnish and install 6" wye to existing 8" to 15" sewer main (0' to 7' depth) including excavation, backfill and fittings. | 20 | EACH | \$3,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 57 | Furnish and install 6" wye to existing 8" to 15" sewer main (> 7' depth) including excavation, backfill and fittings. | 20 | EACH | \$2,500.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 58 | Furnish and install 8" wye to existing 8" to 15" sewer main (0' to 7' depth) including excavation, backfill and fittings. | 2 | EACH | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 59 | Furnish and install 8" wye to existing 8" to 15" sewer main (> 7' depth) including excavation, backfill and fittings. | 2 | EACH | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 60 | Furnish and install 10" wye to existing 10" to 15" sewer main (0' to 7' depth) including excavation, backfill and fittings. | 1 | EACH | \$200.00 | \$200.00 |
| 61 | Furnish and install 10" wye to existing 10" to 15" sewer main (> 7' depth) including excavation, backfill and fittings. | 1 | EACH | \$200.00 | \$200.00 |
| 62 | Furnish and install vertical stack fitting, (8"-15"), Includes Wye off main, wye or double wye as shown on SWB Drawing No. 6187-F5) | 2 | EACH | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 63 | Furnish and install brick sewer manhole max. 18 feet depth including excavation, backfill, conc. slab, MH casting, MH cover. | 100 | VF | \$100.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 64 | Furnish and install 6" drain house connection (Wye to property line) including excavation, backfill, fittings complete with tie-in. | 60 | LF | \$30.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 65 | Furnish and install 8" drain house connection (Wye to property line) including excavation, backfill, fittings complete with tie-in. | 120 | LF | \$40.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 66 | Furnish and install 10" to 12" drain house connection (Wye to property line) including excavation, backfill, fittings complete with tie-in. | 120 | LF | \$50.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 67 | Furnish and install 6" drain house connection (manhole to property line) including excavation, backfill, fittings complete with tie-in directly to manhole. | 60 | LF | \$20.00 | \$1,200.00 |

**CONTRACT 2106: INSTALLATION OF NEW WATER, SEWER AND DRAIN SERVICE CONNECTIONS
AT VARIOUS SITES THROUGHOUT ORLEANS PARISH**

BID TABULATION SUMMARY SHEET: (Bids opened February 27, 2015)

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | FLEMING | |
|------|---|----------|------|------------|----------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 68 | Furnish and install 8" drain house connection (manhole to property line) including excavation, backfill, fillings complete with tie-in directly to manhole. | 120 | LF | \$30.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 69 | Furnish and install 10" to 12" drain house connection (manhole to property line) including excavation, backfill, fillings complete with tie-in directly to manhole. | 120 | LF | \$50.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 70 | Furnish and install 6" wye to existing 10" to 18" drain main (0' to 5' depth) including excavation, backfill and fittings. | 1 | EACH | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 71 | Furnish and install 6" wye to existing 10" to 18" drain main (> 5' depth) including excavation, backfill and fittings. | 1 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| 72 | Furnish and install 8" wye to existing 10" to 18" drain main (0' to 5' depth) including excavation, backfill and fittings. | 1 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| 73 | Furnish and install 8" wye to existing 10" to 18" drain main (> 5' depth) including excavation, backfill and fittings. | 1 | EACH | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 74 | Furnish and install 10" wye to existing 12" to 18" drain main (0' to 5' depth) including excavation, backfill and fittings. | 1 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| 75 | Furnish and install 10" wye to existing 12" to 18" drain main (> 5' depth) including excavation, backfill and fittings. | 1 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| 76 | Furnish and install 12" wye to existing 15" to 21" drain main (>0' depth) including excavation, backfill and fittings. | 1 | EACH | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 77 | Furnish and install brick drain manhole including excavation, backfill, conc. slab, MH casing, MH cover. | 60 | VF | \$150.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 78 | Saw cut existing streets, sidewalks and driveways. | 10000 | LF | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 79 | Removal, disposal and restoration of existing roadways, reinforced concrete roadways, (8" thick). | 3000 | SY | \$85.00 | \$255,000.00 |
| 80 | Removal, disposal and restoration of existing roadways, Asphalt full depth roadways (5" thick) | 4000 | SY | \$60.00 | \$240,000.00 |
| 81 | Asphalt overlaid roadways (min. 1.5" thick). | 2000 | SY | \$50.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 82 | Cold milling asphalt for street repairs. | 1000 | SY | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 83 | Cutting and replacing driveways (6" thick reinforced concrete) | 600 | SY | \$50.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 84 | Cutting and replacing driveways (6" thick reinforced concrete with gravel finish) | 100 | SY | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 85 | Cutting and replacing driveways (6" thick reinforced concrete with brick to match existing) | 100 | SY | \$60.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 86 | Cutting and replacing sidewalks (4" thick reinforced concrete) | 1000 | SY | \$80.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 87 | Cutting and replacing sidewalks (4" thick reinforced concrete with gravel finish) | 100 | SY | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 88 | Cutting and replacing sidewalks (reinforced concrete with brick to match existing) | 100 | SY | \$100.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 89 | Cutting and replacing concrete curb to match existing. | 400 | LF | \$50.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 90 | Reset granite curbs | 50 | LF | \$10.00 | \$500.00 |
| 91 | Minimum depth of 3" of ballure sand and grass sod as directed | 500 | SY | \$1.00 | \$500.00 |
| | TOTAL BID AMOUNT: | | | | \$2,336,550.00 |